K¢ FRIESE

& ASSOCIATES, INC.

January 24, 2012

Ms. Christen Eschberger, P.E.
HNTB Corporation

14 Galloping Road

Round Rock, Texas 78681

RE: County Road 108 Recommendation of Award

Dear Ms. Eschberger,

On January 23, 2013 at 3:30 PM bids were opened at the Williamson County Purchasing
Office, 301 SE Inner Loop, Georgetown, Texas for the County Road 108 project. Seven bids
were received as shown in the summary tabulation below. A detailed tabulation of unit price
items is attached to this letter.

DNT Construction - $3,187,303.97
Chasco — $3,195,769.10

RGM Infrastructure — $3,338,452.68
Smith Contracting — $3,362,343.66
Cash Construction — $3,459,896.00
Joe Bland Inc. — $3,559,351.33
Austin Engineering — $4,087,275.60

No mathematical errors or other irregularities were found within any of the bids.

The low bidder was DNT Construction. We recommend that the contract be awarded to DNT
Construction, in the amount of $3,187,303.97.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

5
P | ]
J"\‘ﬂ/‘w ..« ‘.“E..coo.o. 54"4 ..

Sincerely,

Joseph D. Skidmore, PE P
Project Manager o.x

N

Attachments: Bid Tabulation

A\ S

';—o"-. 85592 '0:
¢ »p . ( & o
'\ i ONA\_ %
\\\\s\
January 24, 2013

K FRrigse & ASSOCIATES, INC. + CONSULTING ENGINEERS + FIRM #6535
1120 S. CapitaL oF TEXAS HIGHWAY + THE SETTING Il, Suire 100+ AusTiN, TExas 78746 + TeL 512.338.1704 + Fax 512.338.1784 + www.kfriese.com




